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Tariff No. _5-15

____

Cancels

Tariff No. __3-08____

Of

		Name of Company: Hat Island Community, Inc
		Certificate of Convenience and Necessity Number: BC-96

		Operating under the Trade Name of: Hat Island Community
NAMING FARES AND RATES FOR
COMMERCIAL FERRY SERVICE

IN THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TERRITORY:
Between and Hat (Gedney)Island – 6.1 NMPort Gardner and Possession Sound



		Issued by: Hat Island Community

		Name/Title of Issuing Agent: ChChristopher C. , Island Manager	

		Mailing Address: 3616 Colby Ave, PMB 335, Everett, WA 98201

		Telephone Number: 360-444-6611

		E-mail Address: hioffice@hatisland.com

		Fax Number: 360-444-6614






Issue Date: May 17, 2015  			Effective Date:  June 17, 2015
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Company Name: Hat Island Community 

	Passenger Rules and Regulations


Commuter fares:      Adult (18 yrs and up) Commuter fare books, containing 20 tickets with no expiration date, will be sold between any of the above-named points for $16040
Youth 6-18 yrs Commuter fare books, containing 20 tickets with no expiration date, will be sold between any of the above-named points for $870
cChild (1-6)  Commuter fare books, containing 20 tickets with no expiration date, will be sold between any of the above-named points for $30
Crated Pets Commuter fare books, containing 20 tickets with no expiration date, will be sold between any of the above-named points for $40
Un-crated Pets Commuter fare books, containing 20 tickets with no expiration date, will be sold between any of the above-named points for $80



Adult fares:	Fares published are adult fares, applying to all passengers who have reached or passed their 188th birthday.
Children'sYouth fares:	Children between 6 and 18 years of age, will be charged 5050%.
Toddler/InfantChild/Pet fares:	Children to 6 Infant up to 6  years of age will be charged and all pets, will be charged 172.5%.
Ticket limitations:	One-way tickets have no expiration date.
Annual passes are valid for one-year from the date of purchase.

Ticket redemption:  	Tickets are redeemable at the Island Office during normal business hours; there is no limitation on time.
Schedule maintenance:  The carrier will not be liable for delays caused by accidents, breakdowns, storms, or other conditions beyond its control.  Though eEvery effort will be made to meet the published time schedule, the carrier makes no guarantee to arrive at, or depart from, any point at a specific time.
Objectionable passengers: The companyCompany reserves the right to refuse to transport persons under the influence of drugs or liquor, or people who are incapable of taking care of themselvesthem, or whose condition, conduct, or behavior may be objectionable to other passengers.  
Baggage rules and charges:   Free carriage of hand baggage weighing less than 50 pounds per adult and 25 pounds per child. There is no additional fee for excess baggage, however excess baggage may be refused passage if the ferry is full and that excess baggage places the vessel in an overweight condition 
Hand baggage not exceeding 50 pounds for each adult fare and not exceeding 25 pounds on each child's fare will be carried free.  
Animals:	Dogs, cats, and other animals or birds will be carried under the following conditions:
	Pets will only be transported whenmust be on a leash and and muzzled, or when carried in approved pet carriers. Un-caged pets are only allowed on the , and only on the upper decks at the following rate: $3.00 (crated) and $6.00 (uncrated) one wayone-way.  Caged Pets may ride in the luggage compartment or on the floor at the owners feet at the following rate: $2.00.  Only Hat Island Owners are permitted to bring animals onto the Hat Island Ferry. Owners are responsible for cleaning up after any mess made by their pet.
		Exception:  Dogs Service Animals traveling with sight or hearing-impaired passengers will be carried free of charge.  The dogsThey will not be permitted to occupy a seat, but must lie or stand at the feet of the passenger.
1. The captain has final authority to determine what cargo may be carried on the vessel. 
2. The captain has the final authority to determine if the weather is safe for running the Hat Express ferry.  
3. No building materials may be carried on the Hat Express  ferry except (in certain circumstances, those for Community maintenance work.)
4. No flammable materials on the Hat Express, including lawn mowers and gas cans. 
5. There is no smoking allowed anywhere on the Hat Express. 
6. Guests may not bring animals to the island. 
7. Large dogs (must be leashed and muzzled) on upper deck or the fantail only. The owner must remain with their respective pets) at all times. 
8. All pets are the sole responsibility of the property owner. Owner’s of animals deemed to be dangerous or a nuisance win be warned ONCE only. 
9. All animals to be leashed and restrained (or within a pet carrier) at all times. 
10. Any owner who does not clean up after his or her pet will be warned once and may be denied boarding privileges. 
11. Certain cargoes such as bicycles are on a space-available basis. A round trip may not be guaranteed for all items for all trips. 
12. If an item is too large for one person to carry it is too large to ride on the Hat Express ferry. 
13. Property owners are responsible for their guests being properly informed about Hat Island and ferry rates and Hat Express  rules. 
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Company Name: Hat Island Community 

	Passenger Fares



The following rates apply to all runs at all times between Everett and Hat Island

ONE WAY FARE
Between Everett and Hat (Gedney) Island

			CASH			OWNER PRICE		
Adult			  $910.00			$8.00			

Youth 6-18 yrs	  $55.00			$4.00		

Child to 6 years	  $22.00			$1.00		

Caged Pet		Only Owners	  		$32.00	(crated)	$6.00 (un-crated)
			
			Are Allowed Pets
Un-caged Pet		Only Owners		$4.00				Are A

CHARTER

Hat Island Owners:
Round Trip to the Island		$600
Private Cruise				$500 for first hour, $200 per hour thereafter, $75/ layover

Non Owners:
Wednesday				$16/golfer (golf not included)
Private Cruise				$600 for first hour, $200 per hour thereafter, $75/layover

Schools:
Jetty Island Trip	$650 for three hours, vessel remains at the island for restrooms.  Price includes 3 round trips

* Hat Express will be chartered on a limited basis to public service and educational agencies with HIC Board approval
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Time Schedule No. __5-15____

Cancels

Time Schedule No. __3-08____

Of

		Name of Company:	Hat Island Community

		Certificate of Convenience and Necessity Number: BC-96

		Operating under the Trade Name of: Hat Island Community


Providing Commercial Ferry Service
In The Following Described Territory: Port Gardner and Possession Sound






With Terminals At The Port of Everett and Hat (Gedney)Island



		Issued by: 	Hat Island Community

		Name/Title of Issuing Agent: Christopher C. Cote, III Island Manager	

		Mailing Address: 3616 Colby Ave, PMB 335, Everett, WA 98201

		Telephone Number: 360-444-6614

		E-mail Address: hioffice@hatisland.com  FAX 	360-444-6614


Issue Date:  1 May 2015  			Effective Date: 1 June 2015
[image: HatIsland]LOW SEASON

Sept 10th  –  Dec 31st

	
	Depart
	Arrive
	Depart
	Arrive

	Day
	Everett
	Hat Island
	Hat Island
	Everett

	Thu
	9:00am
	9:45am
	10:00am
	10:45am

	Thu
	5:00pm
	5:45pm
	6:00pm
	6:45pm

	Fri
	6:00pm
	6:45pm
	7:00pm
	7:45pm

	Sat
	9:00am
	9:45am
	4:00pm
	4:45pm

	Sun
	3:00 pm
	3:45pm
	4:00pm
	4:45pm




HIGH SEASON

May 21st – September 9th   

	
	Depart
	Arrive
	Depart
	Arrive

	Day
	Everett
	Hat Island
	Hat Island
	Everett

	Thu
	9:00am
	9:45am
	10:00am
	10:45am

	Thu
	5:00pm
	5:45pm
	6:00pm
	6:45pm

	Fri
	6:00pm
	6:45pm
	7:00pm
	7:45pm

	Sat
	9:00am
	9:45am
	10:00am
	10:45am

	Sat
	3:00pm
	3:45pm
	4:00pm
	4:45pm

	Sun
	9:00am
	9:45am
	10:00am
	10:45am

	Sun
	11:00am
	11:45am
	4:00pm
	4:45pm

	Sun
	5:00pm
	5:45pm
	6:00pm
	6:45pm
















*Scheduled deviations listed below are for tidal requirements and holidays.  
	
	
	
	2015 Hat Express Schedule Changes 
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Date:
	LV Ev
	LV Hat
	LV Ev
	LV Hat
	LV Ev
	LV Hat

	Wed 25 Mar
	8:00 AM
	9:00 AM
	5:00 PM
	6:00 PM
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Sat 11 Apr
	9:00 AM
	3:00 PM
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Sat 9 May
	9:00 AM
	5:00 PM
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Sun 10 May
	6:00 PM
	7:00 PM
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Sat 16 May
	8:00 AM
	4:00 PM
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Fri 22 May
	6:00 PM
	7:00 PM
	8:00 PM
	9:00 PM
	 
	 

	Mon 25 May
	9:00 AM
	10:00 AM
	11:00 AM
	4:00 PM
	5:00 PM
	6:00 PM

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Sat 6 Jun
	9:00 AM
	10:00 AM
	4:00 PM
	5:00 PM
	 
	 

	Sun 7 Jun
	9:00 AM
	10:00 AM
	11:00 AM
	5:00 PM
	6:00 PM
	7:00 PM

	Sat 13 Jun
	7:00 AM
	8:00 AM
	3:00 PM
	4:00 PM
	 
	 

	Sun 14 Jun
	8:00 AM
	12:00 PM
	1:00 PM
	4:00 PM
	5:00 PM
	6:00 PM

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Thu 2 Jul
	9:00 AM
	10:00 AM
	1:00 PM
	4:00 PM
	5:00 PM
	6:00 PM

	Sun 12 Jul
	10:00 AM
	11:00 AM
	12:00 PM
	4:00 PM
	5:00 PM
	6:00 PM

	Thu 30 Jul
	8:00 AM
	9:00 AM
	5:00 PM
	6:00 PM
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Thu 27 Aug
	10:00 AM
	11:00 AM
	5:00 PM
	6:00 PM
	 
	 

	Sat 29 Aug
	8:00 AM
	9:00 AM
	4:00 PM
	5:00 PM
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Mon 7 Sep
	9:00 AM
	10:00 AM
	11:00 AM
	4:00 PM
	5:00 PM
	6:00 PM

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Wed 23 Dec
	9:00 AM
	10:00 AM
	5:00 PM
	6:00 PM
	 
	 

	Thu 24  Dec
	CANCELLED for Christmas Holiday 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Fri 25 Dec
	CANCELLED for Christmas Holiday 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Items in "Yellow" indicate a deviation from the published 

	schedule
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Company Name: Hat Island Community



	Issue Date	1 April 2015				Effective Date 1 May 2015

Issued By (Name and title): Christopher C. Cote, Island manager
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[image: HatIsland]LOW SEASON

Sept 10th  –  Dec 31st

	
	Depart
	Arrive
	Depart
	Arrive

	Day
	Everett
	Hat Island
	Hat Island
	Everett

	Thu
	9:00am
	9:45am
	10:00am
	10:45am

	Thu
	5:00pm
	5:45pm
	6:00pm
	6:45pm

	Fri
	6:00pm
	6:45pm
	7:00pm
	7:45pm

	Sat
	9:00am
	9:45am
	4:00pm
	4:45pm

	Sun
	3:00 pm
	3:45pm
	4:00pm
	4:45pm




HIGH SEASON

May 21st – September 9th   

	
	Depart
	Arrive
	Depart
	Arrive

	Day
	Everett
	Hat Island
	Hat Island
	Everett

	Thu
	9:00am
	9:45am
	10:00am
	10:45am

	Thu
	5:00pm
	5:45pm
	6:00pm
	6:45pm

	Fri
	6:00pm
	6:45pm
	7:00pm
	7:45pm

	Sat
	9:00am
	9:45am
	10:00am
	10:45am

	Sat
	3:00pm
	3:45pm
	4:00pm
	4:45pm

	Sun
	9:00am
	9:45am
	10:00am
	10:45am

	Sun
	11:00am
	11:45am
	4:00pm
	4:45pm

	Sun
	5:00pm
	5:45pm
	6:00pm
	6:45pm




SPECIAL RUNS

For specific schedule changes, please refer to 2015 Hat Express Schedule Changes
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· Deviations are for tidal requirements or holidays
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2015 Hat Express Schedule Changes

Date: LVEv [LVHat [LVEv [LVHat [LVEv |[LVHat

Wed 25 Mar | 5:00 am | 2:00av | 5:00em | s00em
e ————————————————————

Sat 11 Apr | 9:00Av | 3:00Pm
e ———————————————————————————

Sat9 May | 900w | s00Pm
Sun 10 May | 600Pm | 700em
Sat 16 May | 800Am | s00Pm
Fri 22 May | 6007w | 7:00 7w | &:00PM | 900pM

Mon 25 May | 9:00 Av [ 1000 v | 1100 aw| 200 P | 500 P | 600wt
e ————————————————————————————

Sat 6Jun 9:00 AM | 10:00 AM| 4:00PM | 5:00 PM
Sun7Jun | 5:00am |10:00 A|11:00 Aw| 5:00PM | 6:00 M | 7:00PM
Sat 13Jun | 7:00am | s:00AM | 3:00PM | s00PM

Sun 14 Jun | s:00am [12:00em[ 1:00em | s:00pm | 5:00Pm [ 500 Pm
e ——————————————————————

Thu 2 Jul 9:00 AM | 10:00 Am| 1:00M | 4:00PM | 5:00 PM | 6:00PM
Sun 12 Jul _|10:00 Am|11:00 Am[ 12:00 pm] 4:00 M | 5:00 M | 500 PM
Thu 30 Jul [ s00am [ e:00am | 5:00Pm | s00Pm

e ——————————————————————————
Thu 27 Aug _|10:00AM[11:00 AM| 5:00 M | 5:00 P
Sat 20 Aug_| 8:00Aw | 2:00 AW | 4:00PM | 500 PM
e ——————————————————————————————

Mon 7 Sep | 9:00Aw | 1000 am] 11:00 aw | 200 P | 5:00 P | 6:00 Pm
e ————————————————————————————

Wed 23 Dec | 5:00 am | 10:00 am| 5:00PM | 6:00PM
Thu 24 Dec |CANCELLED for Christmas Holiday
Fri 25 Dec|CANCELLED for Christmas Holiday

Items in "Yellow" indicate a deviation from the published




